1	State of Arkansas
2	89th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2013 HR 1028
4	
5	By: Representative Bragg
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	EXTENDING TO THE ARKANSAS LOG A LOAD FOR KIDS
9	CAMPAIGN HEARTFELT APPRECIATION AND BEST WISHES FOR
10	CONTINUED SUCCESS.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	EXTENDING TO THE ARKANSAS LOG A LOAD FOR
15	KIDS CAMPAIGN HEARTFELT APPRECIATION AND
16	BEST WISHES FOR CONTINUED SUCCESS.
17	
18	
19	WHEREAS, since 1993, volunteers in the state's logging and forestry
20	communities have raised more than \$5.5 million for Arkansas Children's
21	Hospital, which celebrated 100 years of service in 2012; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Log A Load For Kids brings together communities throughout the
24	state for the common goal of providing love, care, and hope for the patients
25	and families at Arkansas Children's Hospital; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, loggers and foresters are committed to caring for the state's
28	natural resources its forests and its natural wonders its children;
29	and
30	
31	WHEREAS, the Arkansas Log A Load For Kids campaign is the leading state
32	campaign in a national program that includes 27 states; and
33	
34	WHEREAS, the grassroots campaign has pledged to raise \$4 million for
35	the emergency department and the trauma unit in the new South Wing of
36	Arkansas Children's Hospital; and



1	
2	WHEREAS, Log A Load For Kids has funded 3 endowments to support
3	essential programs at Arkansas Children's Hospital cardiovascular surgery
4	helicopter transport, and radiology and imaging; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, Log A Load For Kids volunteers and donors are deserving of
7	public commendation and appreciation for 20 years of outstanding work to
8	support the programs and services provided at Arkansas Children's Hospital,
9	
10	NOW THEREFORE,
11	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL
12	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
13	
14	THAT the House of Representatives extends to the Arkansas Log A Load
15	For Kids campaign heartfelt appreciation of and best wishes for continued
16	success.
17	
18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate
19	copy shall be provided to the Arkansas Log A Load for Kids campaign by the
2021	Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives.
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	